
Amendment No. 1 

Issued on: March 3, 2021 

 

to  

Request for Bids for 

Supply of Hardware and Software for Healthcare Institutions 

 

 

   

RFB issued on:   January 28, 2021  

 

Tender No:    RS-SSHP-8338YF-G-RFB-20-1.1.19 

 

Employer:    The Project Coordination Unit on behalf of the  

    Ministry of Health of Republic of Serbia 
 

Country:    Republic of Serbia 
 

 

 

  



2 

 

This Amendment No. 1 to the RFB no. RS-SSHP-8338YF-G-RFB-20-1.1.19, for Supply of 

Hardware and Software for Healthcare Institutions has been issued on March 3, 2021; and change 

the following clauses of the RFB: 

 

Section II: Bid Data Sheet, D. Submission and Opening of Bids 

 

 

1. ITB 25.1 shall read as follows: 

 

ITB 25.1 
The impact of the Covid-19 pandemic outbreak in the country has been 

assessed and based on findings the Purchaser decided to conduct the bid 

opening through video live stream using WebEx platform. 

 

Join WebEx Meeting link: 

https://zdravlje.webex.com/zdravlje/j.php?MTID=ma935eaa62a39f797

3ae864757b5fa273 

 

Meeting ID: 182 699 1332 

Passcode: QqrgUdKD334 

 

Date: 12 March 2021 

Time: 14.15 hours, CET  

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. Other 

 

All other clauses of the Bidding Document shall remain the same. 

 

The Amendment number 1 is prepared according to Section I. Instructions to Bidders, clause 8, 

Amendment of Bidding Document, and it is considered as part of the Bidding Document. 

 

 

https://zdravlje.webex.com/zdravlje/j.php?MTID=ma935eaa62a39f7973ae864757b5fa273
https://zdravlje.webex.com/zdravlje/j.php?MTID=ma935eaa62a39f7973ae864757b5fa273



